

## Republic of the Philippines

# Department of Education

## REGION VII – CENTRAL VISAYAS SCHOOLS DIVISION OF CEBU PROVINCE

#### Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

August 18, 2023

#### **DIVISION MEMORANDUM**

No. **338**, s. 2023

#### ADDENDUM TO REGIONAL MEMORANDUM NO. 548, s. 2023

(Regional Training of Trainers on Higher- Order Thinking Skills-Professional Learning Packages (HOTS-PLP) for Science, Mathematics and English Teachers)

To: Assistant Schools Division Superintendents
Chiefs, CID and SGOD
Education Program Supervisors/Coordinators
Public Schools District Supervisors/OICs
Elementary and Secondary School Heads

- 1. Attached is Regional Memorandum No. 0600, s. 2023 titled "Addendum to Regional Memorandum No. 548 s. 2023 titled Regional Training of Trainers on Higher- Order Thinking Skills-Professional Learning Packages (HOTS-PLP) for Science, Mathematics and English Teachers)", instructed for dissemination.
- 2. This Memorandum also serves as Authority to Travel of identified participants.

Immediate dissemination of this Memorandum is directed.

SENEN P. PRISCILO P. PAULIN, CESO V Schools Division Superintendent

Jr 6/14 2023

Address: Sudlon, Lahug, Cebu City Telephone Nos.: (032) 424-9000

Email Address: <a href="mailto:cebu.province@deped.gov.ph">cebu.province@deped.gov.ph</a>
Website: www.cebuprovince.deped.gov.ph



## Republic of the Philippines

# **Department of Education**REGION VII - CENTRAL VISAYAS

#### Office of the Regional Director

AUG 1 7 2023

REGIONAL MEMORANDUM No. 060 080 , s. 2023

#### ADDENDUM TO REGIONAL MEMORANDUM NO. 548, s. 2023

(Regional Training of Trainers on Higher-Order Thinking Skills - Professional Learning Packages (HOTS-PLP) for Science, Mathematics, and English Teachers)

To: Schools Division Superintendents (SDSs)
All Others Concerned

- 1. This Office, through the Human Resource Development Division and in collaboration with the Curriculum and Learning Management Division, disseminates the additional stipulations for Regional Memorandum No. 548, s. 2023 titled Regional Training of Trainers on Higher-Order Thinking Skills Professional Learning Packages (HOTS-PLPs) for Science, Mathematics, and English Teachers, to wit:
  - 1.1. to ensure effective implementation of the Division Training of Teachers on HOTS-PLPs, conduct of LAC sessions, and optimal utilization of the learning packages at the school level, the Schools Divisions are required to send the Education Program Supervisors in English, Science, and Mathematics or at least two (2) from each of the three (3) learning areas;
  - 1.2. below are the additional personnel who have been requested to be part of the Program Management Team;

NAME	OFFICE
1. Mercyditha Enolpe	Negros Oriental
2. Justina Dinopol	City of Naga
3. Fernando Ylaya	Mandaue City
4. Crestita Batingal	Tagbilaran City
5. Arlan Coscos	Bohol
6. Jocel Beduya	Mandaue City
7. Samuel Ponce	Cebu Province
8. Rebecca Toring	Lapulapu City
9. Niezel Leorag	Cebu City
10.Garven Velos	Lapulapu City
11.Leonor Apale	Bohol
12.Lifejeana Jesusa Longakit	Toledo City
13.Rosa Fe Rojas	Talisay City
14. Jayson Rey Medenilla	Negros Oriental
15. Antoniette Josol	Lapulapu City
16.Eleanor Gallardo	Cebu City
17. Maribel Ejercito	Negros Oriental
18. Jocelyn Villamor	Mandaue City
19. Evelyn Pielago	Cebu City
20.Dolorosa M. Garcia	Canlaon City
21.Catherine Mertado	Mandaue City



Address: Doña M. Gaisano St., Sudlon, Lahug, Cebu City Telephone Nos.: (032) 231:1433; (032) 414-7399

Email Address: region7@deped.gov.ph

- 1.3. the identified participants shall register through the link: https://tinyurl.com/RegistrationHOTSPLP on or before August 17, 2023;
- 1.4. the date and venue per learning area are specified below:

LEARNING AREA	DATE	VENUE
English	August 21-25, 2023	Cebu Business Hotel, Colon St., Cebu City
Science		Crown Regency Hotel, Guadalupe, V. Rama Ave., Cebu City
Mathematics		Holiday Plaza Hotel, F. Ramos St., Cebu City

- 1.5. the teacher-participants shall be granted service credits in accordance with the provisions of DepEd Order No. 53, s. 2003 entitled *Updated Guidelines on Grant of Vacation Service Credits to Teachers*, while the non-teaching participants, facilitators, and program management team shall be entitled to Compensatory-Time-Off (CTO) on training days which shall fall on Saturdays, Sundays, and Holidays in accordance with the provisions of CSC and DBM Joint Circular No. 2, series 2004; and
- 1.6. expenses for board and lodging and other incidental expenses shall be charged against the RO HRD Fund while traveling expenses and other incidental expenses of the members of the PMT and the participants coming from the SDOs shall be charged against the respective local fund.
- 2. The rest of the stipulations shall remain in force and effect.

3. For proper guidance and compliance of all concerned.

salustiano t. Jimenez JD, edd, ceso III

Director IV Regional Director

STJ/FYA/HRDD/MGB/HDLS